Lyman High School
2021-2022 Course Registration Planning Form

Plan your classes. Make sure you plan to take 7 total credits. You must fill in every line on this form .

CORE ACADEMICS:

Additional Forms and Applications

1. Core Class Override Form:

Submissions will be accepted

You must submit your request online at

*Passing score on FSA ELA (reading)
test or SAT or ACT concordant score

*Passing score on Algebra 1 EOC or
appropriate concordant score

*Participate in Biology, Geometry,

US History End of Course Exams

Class Name Level # of credits Students and parents may choose to override a school recommended pre-registered core
Language Arts: academic class online at tinyurl.com/144suy6c .
until the final course request review in April. Please know that a schedule change
Math: after the start of the year may not be possible due to class sizes, so please consider your
' choices carefully.
Science: 2. Virtual School Period:

ol Studi If you are electing to take a virtual course as one of your 7 class periods/credits next
Social Studies school year, you must submit your request online at tinyurl.com/1dx68lu9
ELECTIVES: Must select 3 credits worth of classes 3. Senior Off-Campus Study Hall:

Class Name Level # of credits Seniors are allowed 1 off campus study hall if they are on track for graduation with a
. minimum 2.5 unweighted GPA.
Elective: )
tinyurl.com/4ptch9fz
Elective: 4. Dual Enrollment:
Elective: Students interested in Dual Enrollment can visit the Lyman website at
tinyurl.com/57bnd826 to follow the step by step instructions.
Elective:
ALTERNATES: Must select at least 3 credits worth of classes - -
SCPS Graduation Requirements Testing Requirements
Class Name Level # of credits . .
*Cumulative GPA 2.0 (unweighted)
Alternate: *Complete virtual course
-Included in Honors/Standard
Alternate: Government & Economics
*Complete 26 credits
Alternate: English 4 credits
Math 4 credits (9" grade-12")
j Science 4 credits
Alternate: World History 1 credit
US History 1 credit

Notice: For the 2021-22 school year, SCPS will provide full-time virtual instruction options to students in grades K-12
through Seminole County Virtual School. Enroliment will be open from Mon, April 5, 2021 to Tue, July 20, 2021. For more

information, please see your certified school counselor or visit http://virtualschool.scps.k12.fl.us

For more details on Graduation Re-
quirements and concordant scores,

US Government 0.5 credit
Economics 0.5 credit

Performing/Fine Art 1 credit
Personal Fitness 0.5 credit
PE class 0.5 credit

Elective credits 9 credits

visit http://www.lyman.scps.k12.fl.us/
student-services/graduation-

requirements/



http://www.tinyurl.com/144suy6c
http://www.tinyurl.com/1dx68lu9
http://www.tinyurl.com/4ptch9fz
http://www.tinyurl.com/57bnd826
http://www.lyman.scps.k12.fl.us/student-services/graduation-requirements/
http://www.lyman.scps.k12.fl.us/student-services/graduation-requirements/
http://www.lyman.scps.k12.fl.us/student-services/graduation-requirements/
http://virtualschool.scps.k12.fl.us

1.

2. Click on Graduation Requirements tab:

HOW TO VIEW YOUR GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS IN YOUR SKYWARD ACCOUNT

Login to your skyward account

Siudent Info
Schedule
Test Scores

Fee
Management

Academic
History

Login History

Pay careful attention to the column for remaining courses due (in red). Remember that all students will need to complete 4 Math courses while at
High School (Math courses taken while in Middle School will count as a math credit but will not count towards your 4 year of Math during High

School).

Use this information to complete your Course Registration Planning Form.
Share the information on your Course Registration Planning Form with your family!

Remember to keep in mind your extracurricular activities and family commitments when choosing courses with a heavy work load or after school

commitments.

PRE REGISTRATION ACTIVITY

Coursework Requirement Area
Total

American Government
American History

Economics

English

English | {(View Cou

English Il (View Courses)
English IlI
English IV
Mathematics
Algebra | (View Courses)

Geometry (View Courses)

Electives (View Cot

Required
26.000
0.500
1.000
0.500
4.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
6.000
1.000
1.000
4.000

Complete

16.500

1.500
1.000

0.500

6.000
1.000
1.000
4.000

In Progress Scheduled

2.500

0.500

o
5]
o
=]

0.500

Remaining
9,500
0.500
1.000
0.500

2.500

0.500
1.000

1.000

Status

In Progress

In Progress
Completed

In Progress

Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed



