Lyman High School

2021-2022 Course Registration Planning Form

Plan your classes. Make sure you plan to take 7 total credits. You must fill in every line on this form.

CORE ACADEMICS:

Class Name	Level	# of credits
Language Arts:		
Math:		
Science:		
Social Studies		

ELECTIVES: Must select 3 credits worth of classes

Class Name	Level	# of credits
Elective:		

ALTERNATES: Must select at least 3 credits worth of classes

Class Name	Level	# of credits
Alternate:		

Notice: For the 2021-22 school year, SCPS will provide full-time virtual instruction options to students in grades K-12 through Seminole County Virtual School. Enrollment will be open from Mon, April 5, 2021 to Tue, July 20, 2021. For more information, please see your certified school counselor or visit http://virtualschool.scps.k12.fl.us

Additional Forms and Applications

1. Core Class Override Form:

Students and parents may choose to override a school recommended pre-registered core academic class online at $\frac{\text{tinyurl.com/144suy6c}}{\text{tinyurl.com/144suy6c}}$. Submissions will be accepted until the final course request review in April. Please know that a schedule change after the start of the year may not be possible due to class sizes, so please consider your choices carefully.

2. <u>Virtual School Period:</u>

If you are electing to take a virtual course as one of your 7 class periods/credits next school year, you must submit your request online at tinyurl.com/1dx68lu9

3. Senior Off-Campus Study Hall:

Seniors are allowed 1 off campus study hall if they are **on track** for graduation with a minimum **2.5 unweighted GPA.** You must submit your request online at tinyurl.com/4ptch9fz

4. <u>Dual Enrollment</u>:

Students interested in Dual Enrollment can visit the Lyman website at tinyurl.com/57bnd826 to follow the step by step instructions.

SCPS Graduation Requirements

- *Cumulative GPA 2.0 (unweighted)
- *Complete virtual course
 - -Included in Honors/Standard

Government & Economics

*Complete 26 credits

English 4 credits
Math 4 credits (9th grade-12th)
Science 4 credits
World History 1 credit
US History 1 credit
US Government 0.5 credit
Economics 0.5 credit
Performing/Fine Art 1 credit
Personal Fitness 0.5 credit
PE class 0.5 credit
Elective credits 9 credits

Testing Requirements

- *Passing score on FSA ELA (reading) test or SAT or ACT concordant score
- *Passing score on Algebra 1 EOC or appropriate concordant score
- *Participate in Biology, Geometry,
 US History End of Course Exams

For more details on Graduation Requirements and concordant scores, visit http://www.lyman.scps.k12.fl.us/student-services/graduation-requirements/

PRE REGISTRATION ACTIVITY

HOW TO VIEW YOUR GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS IN YOUR SKYWARD ACCOUNT

- 1. Login to your skyward account
- 2. Click on Graduation Requirements tab:

	Coursework Requirement Area	Required	Complete	In Progress	Scheduled	Remaining	Status
Student Info	Total	26.000	16.500	2.500		9.500	In Progress
Schedule	American Government	0.500				0.500	
Test Scores	American History	1.000				1.000	
Fee Management	Economics	0.500				0.500	
	English	4.000	1.500	0.500		2.500	In Progress
Graduation Requirements	English I (View Courses)	1.000	1.000				Completed
	English II (View Courses)	1.000	0.500	0.500		0.500	In Progress
Academic History	English III	1.000				1.000	
	English IV	1.000				1.000	
Login History	Mathematics	6.000	6.000	0.500			Completed
	Algebra I (View Courses)	1.000	1.000				Completed
	Geometry (View Courses)	1.000	1.000				Completed
	Electives (View Courses)	4.000	4.000	0.500			Completed

- 3. Pay careful attention to the column for remaining courses due (in red). Remember that all students will need to complete 4 Math courses while at High School (Math courses taken while in Middle School will count as a math credit but will not count towards your 4 year of Math during High School).
- 4. Use this information to complete your Course Registration Planning Form.
- 5. Share the information on your Course Registration Planning Form with your family!
- 6. Remember to keep in mind your extracurricular activities and family commitments when choosing courses with a heavy work load or after school commitments.